D T c c Important Notice
National Securities Clearing Corporation

OTC #: 018

DATE: JANUARY 27, 2012

TO: ALL PARTICIPANTS - OTC COMPARISON SYSTEM CASHIER, MANAGER
REORGANIZATION

ATTENTION: OPERATIONS PARTNER/OFFICER, MANAGER P&S DEPT. CASHIER,

MANAGER REORGANIZATION, GLOSSARY DEPT UPDATES TO THE LIST OF
OTC CLEARED SECURITIES

FROM: UNDERWRITING
SUBJECT: UPDATES TO THE LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES

THIS NSCC OTC IMPORTANT NOTICE IS NOW AVAILABLE ON THE NSCC WEB SITE.THE WEB SITE
WWW.DTCC.COM IS PASSWORD PROTECTED AND IS OPEN TO ALL FULL-SETTLING MEMBERS OR
OTHER NSCC PARTICIPANTS. FIRMS THAT WANT ACCESS TO THE NOTICES OF CHANGES TO THE
LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES SHOULD CALL THEIR NSCC ACCOUNT MANAGER AT
800-422-0582 TO OBTAIN THE APPROPRIATE INFORMATION FOR ACCESS.

Update Cusip# Symbol Name Effective
Date

ADD

ADD *** B01165156 AVHNF ACKERMANS & VAN HAAREN SA 01/27/2012
ORDINARY SHARES (BELGIUM)

ADD *** F1768J102 CGEEF CEGEREAL ORDINARY SHARES (FRANCE) 01/27/2012

ADD *** G0536E105 ARGGF ARGO GROUP LIMITED ORDINARY 01/27/2012
SHARES (ISLE OF MAN)

ADD *** G5698A122 LPUSF LUPUS CAPITAL PLC ORDINARY SHARES  01/27/2012
(UNITED KINGDOM)

ADD *** G7710L284 RGBEF RUGBY ESTATES PLC ORDINARY SHARES 01/27/2012
(UNITED KINGDOM)

ADD *** M7029E107 MDVPF MIRLAND DEVELOPMENT CORP PLC 01/27/2012
ORDINARY SHARES

ADD *** N81261104 SMARF SMARTRAC N.V., AMSTERDAM 01/27/2012
ORDINARY SHARES (NETHERLANDS)

ADD *** Q1754Q100 BZIMF BRAZILIAN METALS GROUP LTD. 01/27/2012
ORDINARY SHARES (AUSTRALIA)

ADD *** Q22277101 CNRAF CENTRO RETAIL AUSTRALIA ORDINARY  01/27/2012
SHARES (AUSTRALIA)

ADD *** R9138C100 TFECF THIN FILM ELECTRONICS ASA ORDINARY 01/27/2012

SHARES (NORWAY)
Non-Confidential
DTCC is now offering enhanced access to all important notices via a new, Web-based subscription service. The new notification system

leverages RSS Newsfeeds, providing significant benefits including real-time updates and customizable delivery. To learn more and to set up
your own DTCC RSS alerts, visit http://www.dtcc.com/subscription_form.php.




ADD *k*k

ADD *k*k

ADD *k*k

ADD *k*k

ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD

ADD

DELETE
DELETE
DELETE

SEC 12K
SUSPENSION

SEC 12K
SUSPENSION

SEC 12K
SUSPENSION

SEC 12K
SUSPENSION

T42136118 FNDPF

V9172J107 TSCHF

V9838C108 ZFPPF

Y7682H105 SFDMF

125886127 CMPZW
36190U107 GOFF
531551109 LBYV
86270B107 STRXF

92337C104 VSTM

602910101 MNEAF
76657R106 RNOW
009253105 ABEW

002288108 AVEC

30216C100 EXDL

683401103 ONYX

MARKET MOVE
902973833 USBPP TO: USBPRM U.S. BANCORP DEPOSITARY SHARES
*

SYMBOL CHANGES

M20157117 BPHXD TO: BPHX

Q1527U107 BITNF TO: BITRF

02081R306 APNXD TO: APNX
030101109 VNTS TO: ASMC

29267A203 HEVV TO: HEVVQ
380285205 ENKGD TO: GFMD
71372V201 PFGY TO: PFGYE

FIAT INDUSTRIAL SPA PREFERRED
SHARES (ITALY)

TRUSTCO GROUP HOLDINGS LTD.
ORDINARY SHARES (NAMBIA)

ZAMBEEF PRODUCT PLC ORDINARY
SHARES (ZAMBIA)

SHANGHAI FUDAN MICROELECTRONICS
CO LTD ORDINARY SHARES

CMP GOLD TRUST WARRANTS (CANADA)
GOFF CORP COMMON STOCK
LIBERTY VISION, INC. COMMON STOCK

STRATA-X LTD ORDINARY SHARES
(CANADA)

VERASTEM, INC. COMMON STOCK

MINERA ANDES INC
RIGHTNOW TECHNOLOGIES, INC
AIRBEE WIRELESS INC

AVEC CORPORATION COM STK

EXPLORATION DRILLING
INTERNATIONAL, INC COM STK

ONYX SVC & SOLUTIONS INC COM STK
(DE)

REPRESENTING 1/1000TH INTERES
(XNAS TO: XNYS)

BLUEPHOENIX SOLUTIONS, LTD
ORDINARY SHARES

BIOTRON LTD

ALPINE AIR EXPRESS, INC. COMMON
STOCK

AMERICAN STRATEGIC MINERALS CORP.
COMMON STOCK

ENERL, INC. NEW COMMON STOCK (FL)
GODFATHER MEDIA, INC. NEW COM

PERFECTENERGY INTERNATIONAL
LIMITED NEW COMMON STOCK

2

01/27/2012

01/27/2012

01/27/2012

01/27/2012

01/27/2012
01/27/2012
01/27/2012
01/27/2012

01/27/2012

01/27/2012
01/27/2012
01/27/2012

01/27/2012

01/27/2012

01/27/2012

01/27/2012

01/27/2012

01/27/2012

01/27/2012

01/27/2012

01/27/2012
01/27/2012
01/27/2012



893631100

REORGANIZATION

DELETE
ADD ***

DELETE

ADD

DELETE

ADD

DELETE
ADD

DELETE

ADD

DELETE

ADD

DELETE

ADD

DELETE

ADD

G6117L103
G6117L137

16939B107

98975X102

169427103

868848102

30262F106
30262F205

380607101

674811104

412415101

451703102

44040E109

44040E208

817482201

096097102

*19C-3 Security rule
*** Foreign Netting Security
ALL INQUIRIES SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO NSCC'S MAILBOX AT: smd_notices@dtcc.com

TDLPQ TO: TDLP

MCFUF
MCFUD

CAAH

CAAHD

CNUV

SGLN

FRMO
FRMOD

GDHD

OCEL

HDWR

HDWRD

HHWW

HHWWD

SLCFF

SLCFD

TRANSDEL PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. 01/27/2012
COMMON STOCK

MICRO FOCUS INTL PLC (UK)

MICRO FOCUS INTERNATIONAL PLC 01/27/2012
ORDINARY SHARES (UK)

CHINA AMERICA HOLDINGS INC COM STK

(FL)

ZIYANG CERAMICS CORPORATION 01/27/2012
COMMON STOCK

CHINA NUVO SOLAR ENERGY, INC.
COMMON STOCK

SURGLINE INTERNATIONAL, INC. 01/27/2012
COMMON STOCK

FRMO CORP

FRMO CORPORATION (NEW) OMMON 01/27/2012
STOCK

GOLD HOLDINGS CORP. COMMON STOCK
(NV)
OCEAN ELECTRIC, INC. COMMON STOCK 01/27/2012

HARDWIRED INTERACTIVE, INC.
COMMON STOCK

IGLUE, INC. (NEW) COMMON STOCK 01/27/2012

HORIYOSHI WORLDWIDE INC COM STK
(NV)

HORIYOSHI WORLDWIDE INC. NEW 01/27/2012
COMMON STOCK

SEREBRA LEARNING CORPORATION
ORDINARY SHARES (CANADA)

BLUEDROP PERFORMANCE LEARNING, 01/27/2012
INC. ORDINARY SHARES (CANADA)




