DTCC *Important Notice* National Securities Clearing Corporation

OTC #:	018
DATE:	JANUARY 27, 2012
то:	ALL PARTICIPANTS - OTC COMPARISON SYSTEM CASHIER, MANAGER REORGANIZATION
ATTENTION:	OPERATIONS PARTNER/OFFICER, MANAGER P&S DEPT. CASHIER, MANAGER REORGANIZATION, GLOSSARY DEPT UPDATES TO THE LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES
FROM:	UNDERWRITING

SUBJECT: UPDATES TO THE LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES

THIS NSCC OTC IMPORTANT NOTICE IS NOW AVAILABLE ON THE NSCC WEB SITE. THE WEB SITE WWW.DTCC.COM IS PASSWORD PROTECTED AND IS OPEN TO ALL FULL-SETTLING MEMBERS OR OTHER NSCC PARTICIPANTS. FIRMS THAT WANT ACCESS TO THE NOTICES OF CHANGES TO THE LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES SHOULD CALL THEIR NSCC ACCOUNT MANAGER AT 800-422-0582 TO OBTAIN THE APPROPRIATE INFORMATION FOR ACCESS.

Update	Cusip #	Symbol	Name	Effective Date
ADD				
ADD ***	B01165156	AVHNF	ACKERMANS & VAN HAAREN SA ORDINARY SHARES (BELGIUM)	01/27/2012
ADD ***	F1768J102	CGEEF	CEGEREAL ORDINARY SHARES (FRANCE)	01/27/2012
ADD ***	G0536E105	5 ARGGF	ARGO GROUP LIMITED ORDINARY SHARES (ISLE OF MAN)	01/27/2012
ADD ***	G5698A122	2 LPUSF	LUPUS CAPITAL PLC ORDINARY SHARES (UNITED KINGDOM)	01/27/2012
ADD ***	G7710L284	RGBEF	RUGBY ESTATES PLC ORDINARY SHARES (UNITED KINGDOM)	01/27/2012
ADD ***	M7029E10	7 MDVPF	MIRLAND DEVELOPMENT CORP PLC ORDINARY SHARES	01/27/2012
ADD ***	N81261104	SMARF	SMARTRAC N.V., AMSTERDAM ORDINARY SHARES (NETHERLANDS)	01/27/2012
ADD ***	Q1754Q100) BZIMF	BRAZILIAN METALS GROUP LTD. ORDINARY SHARES (AUSTRALIA)	01/27/2012
ADD ***	Q2227T101	CNRAF	CENTRO RETAIL AUSTRALIA ORDINARY SHARES (AUSTRALIA)	01/27/2012
ADD ***	R9138C100) TFECF	THIN FILM ELECTRONICS ASA ORDINARY SHARES (NORWAY)	01/27/2012

Non-Confidential

DTCC is now offering enhanced access to all important notices via a new, Web-based subscription service. The new notification system leverages RSS Newsfeeds, providing significant benefits including real-time updates and customizable delivery. To learn more and to set up your own DTCC RSS alerts, visit <u>http://www.dtcc.com/subscription_form.php</u>.

ADD ***	T42136118 FNDPF	FIAT INDUSTRIAL SPA PREFERRED SHARES (ITALY)	01/27/2012
ADD ***	V9172J107 TSCHF	TRUSTCO GROUP HOLDINGS LTD. ORDINARY SHARES (NAMBIA)	01/27/2012
ADD ***	V9838C108 ZFPPF	ZAMBEEF PRODUCT PLC ORDINARY SHARES (ZAMBIA)	01/27/2012
ADD ***	Y7682H105 SFDMF	SHANGHAI FUDAN MICROELECTRONICS CO LTD ORDINARY SHARES	01/27/2012
ADD	125886127 CMPZW	CMP GOLD TRUST WARRANTS (CANADA)	01/27/2012
ADD	36190U107 GOFF	GOFF CORP COMMON STOCK	01/27/2012
ADD	531551109 LBYV	LIBERTY VISION, INC. COMMON STOCK	01/27/2012
ADD	86270B107 STRXF	STRATA-X LTD ORDINARY SHARES (CANADA)	01/27/2012
ADD	92337C104 VSTM	VERASTEM, INC. COMMON STOCK	01/27/2012

DELETE

DELETE	602910101	MNEAF	MINERA ANDES INC	01/27/2012
DELETE	76657R106	RNOW	RIGHTNOW TECHNOLOGIES, INC	01/27/2012
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	009253105	ABEW	AIRBEE WIRELESS INC	01/27/2012
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	002288108	AVEC	AVEC CORPORATION COM STK	01/27/2012
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	30216C100	EXDL	EXPLORATION DRILLING INTERNATIONAL, INC COM STK	01/27/2012
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	683401103	ONYX	ONYX SVC & SOLUTIONS INC COM STK (DE)	01/27/2012

MARKET MOVE

902973833	USBPP TO: USBPRM U.S. BANCORP DEPOSITARY SHARES	01/27/2012
*	REPRESENTING 1/1000TH INTERES	
	(XNAS TO: XNYS)	

SYMBOL CHANGES

M20157117 BPHXD TO: BPHX	BLUEPHOENIX SOLUTIONS, LTD ORDINARY SHARES	01/27/2012
Q1527U107 BITNF TO: BITRF	BIOTRON LTD	01/27/2012
02081R306 APNXD TO: APNX	ALPINE AIR EXPRESS, INC. COMMON STOCK	01/27/2012
030101109 VNTS TO: ASMC	AMERICAN STRATEGIC MINERALS CORP. COMMON STOCK	01/27/2012
29267A203 HEVV TO: HEVVQ	ENER1, INC. NEW COMMON STOCK (FL)	01/27/2012
380285205 ENKGD TO: GFMD	GODFATHER MEDIA, INC. NEW COM	01/27/2012
71372V201 PFGY TO: PFGYE	PERFECTENERGY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED NEW COMMON STOCK	01/27/2012

89363T100 TDLPQ TO: TDLP	TRANSDEL PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	01/27/2012
	COMMON STOCK	

REORGANIZATION

NEONOAMIZ			
DELETE	G6117L103 MCFUF	MICRO FOCUS INTL PLC (UK)	
ADD ***	G6117L137 MCFUD	MICRO FOCUS INTERNATIONAL PLC ORDINARY SHARES (UK)	01/27/2012
DELETE	16939B107 CAAH	CHINA AMERICA HOLDINGS INC COM STK (FL)	
ADD	98975X102 CAAHD	ZIYANG CERAMICS CORPORATION COMMON STOCK	01/27/2012
DELETE	16942T103 CNUV	CHINA NUVO SOLAR ENERGY, INC. COMMON STOCK	
ADD	868848102 SGLN	SURGLINE INTERNATIONAL, INC. COMMON STOCK	01/27/2012
DELETE	30262F106 FRMO	FRMO CORP	
ADD	30262F205 FRMOD	FRMO CORPORATION (NEW) OMMON STOCK	01/27/2012
DELETE	380607101 GDHD	GOLD HOLDINGS CORP. COMMON STOCK (NV)	
ADD	674811104 OCEL	OCEAN ELECTRIC, INC. COMMON STOCK	01/27/2012
DELETE	412415101 HDWR	HARDWIRED INTERACTIVE, INC. COMMON STOCK	
ADD	451703102 HDWRD	IGLUE, INC. (NEW) COMMON STOCK	01/27/2012
DELETE	44040E109 HHWW	HORIYOSHI WORLDWIDE INC COM STK (NV)	
ADD	44040E208 HHWWD	HORIYOSHI WORLDWIDE INC. NEW COMMON STOCK	01/27/2012
DELETE	817482201 SLCFF	SEREBRA LEARNING CORPORATION ORDINARY SHARES (CANADA)	
ADD	09609T102 SLCFD	BLUEDROP PERFORMANCE LEARNING, INC. ORDINARY SHARES (CANADA)	01/27/2012

* 19C-3 Security rule *** Foreign Netting Security ALL INQUIRIES SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO NSCC'S MAILBOX AT: smd_notices@dtcc.com